

Fileno. 76

Date 12/9/2021

Certified that land measuring 1282 Sq. meters situated in C. S. Dag no. 1039/1451 at village no. 30- Kshetrileikai, Thoubal Sub-Division, Thoubal District, Manipur State fully described in the schedule mentioned hereafter, is owned by BRIGHT FOUNDATION, THOUBAL in terms of GIFT DEED dated 28th August 2006 executed by Oinam Yaima Singh duly registered on 28/08/2006 at serial no. 4283 in Book no. 1 Volume no. 6 on page 192 to 193 in the office of the Sub-Registrar, Thoubal, Thoubal District, Manipur and land measuring 2833Sq. meters situated in C. S. Dag no. 1038/1450 at village no. 30- Kshetrileikai, Thoubal Sub-Division, Thoubal District, Manipur State fully described in the schedule mentioned hereafter, is owned by BRIGHT FOUNDATION. THOUBAL in terms of GIFT DEED dated 3rd March 2003 executed by Oinam Yaima Singh duly registered on 03/03/2003 at serial no. 119 in Book no. 1 Volume no. 3 on page 236 to 253 in the office of the Sub-Registrar, Thoubal. Thoubal District, Manipur. It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certifies that BRIGHT FOUNDATION, THOUBAL, Thoubal Sub-division and Thoubal District is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 1282 Sq. meters situated in C. S. Dag no. 1039/1451 & 2833 Sq.meters situated in C.S. Dag no. 1038/1450 at village no. 30-Kshetrileikai, Thoubal Sub-Division, Thoubal District, Manipur State and bounded as follows:

North: by the land of Kh. Babudhon Singh & Thoubal- Yairipok Road.

East: by the land of Kh. Borjao Singh, West: by the Thoubal- Yairipok Road,

South: by the land of Khangembam Arunkumar Singh.

(Ch. Surendra Sharma) Sub-Registrar, Thoubal Thoubal District, Manipur.

Sub-Registrar Thoubal